

|
T.P.(C) No. 213 OF 2004

ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.213/2004

SATYA MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N.S. VEERABHADRAIAH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for modification of court's order dated 6.9.2004)

With

I.A. No. 2 in T.P.(C) No.329/2004 (N. Ravi vs. N.S. Veerabhadraiah & Ors.), I.A. No. 2 in T.P.
(C) No.468/2004 (K.N. Shanth Kumar & Ors. vs. N.S. Veerabhadraiah),
I.A. No. 2 in T.P.(C) No.469/2004 (K.N. Shanth Kumar & Ors. vs. N.S. Veerabhadraiah),
I.A. No. 2 in T.P.(C) No.472/2004 (H.S. Balaram & Ors. vs. N.S. Veerabhadraiah & Ors.) and
I.A. No. 2 in T.P.(C) No.627/2004 (Sri. Vishweshwar Bhat & Ors. vs. Sri N.S. Veerabhadraiah)
(for modification of Court's order dated 6.9.2004)

Date : 01/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)
in TP 213, 329Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

in TP 468, 469Mr. S S Ramdas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K C Sudarshan, Adv.
Mr.G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

in TP 472Mr. Ajit S Bhasme, Adv.

in TP 627Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E R Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
for M/s P H Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)/

Applicant(s)Mr. V A Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G V Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the opposite parties appear and take notice.

List on 25th October, 2004.

The parties need not appear before the transferee court on 11th October, 2004 as directed earlier.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER